College of the Canyons Inter Club Council

Meeting Agenda

Monday, November 28, 2022; 2:00pm

STCN 129

Roll Call

General Business

- 1.1 Call to Order
- 1.2 Approval of the Agenda for the ICC Meeting of November 28, 2022

1.3 Open Forum

Consent Calendar

- 2.1 Approval of the ICC Meeting Minutes from October 24, 2022
- Regular Council Meeting Items (limited to no more than five minutes per)

3.1 Philosophy Club Approval

- 3.2 Film Club Approval
- 3.3 Golden Z Approval
- 3.4 Rotaract Approval
- 3.5 Kinesiology Club Approval

Reports

4.1 Advisor

Lynn Suh

4.2 Student Services Technician

Robin Herndon

4.3 Director of Clubs and Organizations

(Vacant)

4.4 (Interim) Vice President of Inter Club Council

Collin Shneour

<u>Closing Forum</u> *(limited to no more than one minute per)* <u>Announcement of the Next Meeting:</u> February 27, 2022 at 2pm

Adjournment

**If you need a disability-related modification or accommodation (including auxiliary aids or services) to participate in this meeting, or an agenda in an alternative form, please contact Campus Life & Student Engagement at College of the Canyons at least 48-hours before the scheduled meeting.

Date: 10/24/22

Item Type: Action <u>x</u> Information <u>Discussion</u>

Agenda Section: Consent Calendar

Item Number: 2.1

Agenda Item Title: Approval of the ICC Meeting minutes from October 24, 2022

Background: The minutes from the ICC Meeting held on October 24, 2022 need approval. The Board shall review the minutes and vote. You may view the minutes from October 24, 2022 <u>here</u>.

<u>Recommendations:</u> Move to approve the minutes from the ICC Meeting held on October 24, 2022

Submitted by: Robin Herndon, ASG Technician

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed:

Item Type: Action <u>x</u> Information Discussion

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.1

Agenda Item Title: Philosophy Club Approval

Background: Philosophy Club is looking to be approved for the 2022-2023 academic year. The Inter-Club Council will listen to club representatives and vote on whether or not to charter them as a new club moving forward.

<u>Recommendations</u>: Move to approve Philosophy Club for charter during the 2022-2023 academic year.

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed:

Item Type: Action <u>x</u> Information Discussion

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.2

Agenda Item Title: Film Club Approval

Background: Film Club is looking to be approved for the 2022-2023 academic year. The Inter-Club Council will listen to club representatives and vote on whether or not to charter them as a new club moving forward.

<u>Recommendations</u>: Move to approve Film Club for charter during the 2022-2023 academic year.

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed:

Item Type: Action <u>x</u> Information Discussion

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.3

Agenda Item Title: Golden Z Approval

Background: Golden Z is looking to be approved for the 2022-2023 academic year. The Inter-Club Council will listen to club representatives and vote on whether or not to charter them as a new club moving forward.

<u>Recommendations</u>: Move to approve Golden Z for charter during the 2022-2023 academic year.

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed:

Item Type: Action <u>x</u> Information Discussion

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.4

Agenda Item Title: Rotaract Approval

Background: Rotaract is looking to be approved for the 2022-2023 academic year. The Inter-Club Council will listen to club representatives and vote on whether or not to charter them as a new club moving forward.

<u>Recommendations</u>: Move to approve Rotaract for charter during the 2022-2023 academic year.

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed:

Item Type: Action <u>x</u> Information ____Discussion____

Agenda Section: Regular Council Meeting Items

Item Number: 3.5

Agenda Item Title: Kinesiology Club Approval

Background: Kinesiology Club is looking to be approved for the 2022-2023 academic year. The Inter-Club Council will listen to club representatives and vote on whether or not to charter them as a new club moving forward.

<u>Recommendations</u>: Move to approve Kinesiology Club for charter during the 2022-2023 academic year.

Submitted by: Collin Shneour, ASG President

Approved By:

Moved By:

Seconded By:

Carried:

Failed: